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MSCA Delegate Assembly — Friday, April 23, 2021

Held Virtually using Zoom

AGENDA

Registration of Delegates

Call to Order

First Report of Credentials Committee
Adoption of Standing Rules

Adoption of Special Rules of Order

Approval of Assembly Agenda

Approval of Minutes: 2020 Delegate Assembly

MSCA Officers' Reports:
President — CJ O’Donnell
Vice President — Maria Hegbloom
Secretary — Nancy George
Treasurer — Eric Weeks
Proposed MSCA Budget for FY 2022
Proposed MSCA Dues for FY 2022

Second Report of the Credentials Committee

MSCA Committee Reports:

3:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:10 p.m.

4:10 p.m.
4:15 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

4:45 p.m.
4:45 p.m.

Organizing and Unity — Irina Seceleanu & Aruna Krishnamurthy

Bargaining Committee (Day) — Maria Hegbloom
Bargaining Committee (DGCE) — Irina Seceleanu

Bargaining Action — Chris Gullen
Elections Committee — Sarah Mabrouk
Grievance Committee — Robert Donohue
Legislation Committee — Katie Riel
Librarians Committee — Nancy George

Massachusetts Teachers Association Reports
MTA Directors — Keith Washington

MTA Region H Executive Committee — Maria Hegbloom
BHE/MTA Health and Welfare Trust — Nancy George

Final Report of the Credentials Committee
Old Business

New Business:

Item #1 — Election of Bargaining Committee Members

Item #2 — Open Meeting Practices

Adjournment

5:25 p.m.

5:40 p.m.
5:40 p.m.
5:40 p.m.

6:20 p.m.



