## MSCA Delegate Assembly – Friday, April 23, 2021 Held Virtually using Zoom

## **AGENDA**

1.	Registration of Delegates	3:30 p.m.
2.	Call to Order	4:00 p.m.
3.	First Report of Credentials Committee	4:00 p.m.
4.	Adoption of Standing Rules	4:00 p.m.
5.	Adoption of Special Rules of Order	
6.	Approval of Assembly Agenda	4:10 p.m.
7.	Approval of Minutes: 2020 Delegate Assembly	4:10 p.m.
8.	MSCA Officers' Reports:  President – CJ O'Donnell  Vice President – Maria Hegbloom  Secretary – Nancy George  Treasurer – Eric Weeks  Proposed MSCA Budget for FY 2022  Proposed MSCA Dues for FY 2022	4:15 p.m. 4:30 p.m.
9.	Second Report of the Credentials Committee	4:45 p.m.
10.	MSCA Committee Reports:	4:45 p.m.
	Organizing and Unity – Irina Seceleanu & Aruna Krishnamur Bargaining Committee (Day) – Maria Hegbloom Bargaining Committee (DGCE) – Irina Seceleanu Bargaining Action – Chris Gullen Elections Committee – Sarah Mabrouk Grievance Committee – Robert Donohue Legislation Committee – Katie Riel Librarians Committee – Nancy George	thy
11.	Bargaining Committee (Day) – Maria Hegbloom Bargaining Committee (DGCE) – Irina Seceleanu Bargaining Action – Chris Gullen Elections Committee – Sarah Mabrouk Grievance Committee – Robert Donohue Legislation Committee – Katie Riel	5:25 p.m.
<ul><li>11.</li><li>12.</li></ul>	Bargaining Committee (Day) – Maria Hegbloom Bargaining Committee (DGCE) – Irina Seceleanu Bargaining Action – Chris Gullen Elections Committee – Sarah Mabrouk Grievance Committee – Robert Donohue Legislation Committee – Katie Riel Librarians Committee – Nancy George  Massachusetts Teachers Association Reports MTA Directors – Keith Washington MTA Region H Executive Committee – Maria Hegbloom	
	Bargaining Committee (Day) – Maria Hegbloom Bargaining Committee (DGCE) – Irina Seceleanu Bargaining Action – Chris Gullen Elections Committee – Sarah Mabrouk Grievance Committee – Robert Donohue Legislation Committee – Katie Riel Librarians Committee – Nancy George  Massachusetts Teachers Association Reports MTA Directors – Keith Washington MTA Region H Executive Committee – Maria Hegbloom BHE/MTA Health and Welfare Trust – Nancy George	5:25 p.m.
12.	Bargaining Committee (Day) – Maria Hegbloom Bargaining Committee (DGCE) – Irina Seceleanu Bargaining Action – Chris Gullen Elections Committee – Sarah Mabrouk Grievance Committee – Robert Donohue Legislation Committee – Katie Riel Librarians Committee – Nancy George  Massachusetts Teachers Association Reports MTA Directors – Keith Washington MTA Region H Executive Committee – Maria Hegbloom BHE/MTA Health and Welfare Trust – Nancy George  Final Report of the Credentials Committee	5:25 p.m. 5:40 p.m.